Goshen Parks and Recreation Board Regular Meeting Agenda

Parks Administrative Building

524 East Jackson St, Goshen, IN 46526

Monday, May 6, 2024

- I. Call to Order
- II. Approval of May 2024 Agenda
- III. Approval of April 2024 Park Board Minutes
- IV. Approval of March 2024 Payable Dockets

March 2024 Payable Docket		
Personnel Services	\$121,922.66	
Supplies	\$7,538.87	
Other Services and Charges	\$29,949.32	
Capital Outlays	\$15,823.58	
Non-Appropriated	\$1,662.96	
TOTAL PAYABLE DOCKET	\$176,897.39	

Approval of Parks and Recreation Gift Expenditures

Approval of Parks and Recreation Gift Revenue

March 2024 Gift Expenditures				
Park Gift/Ballet	\$90.00			
TOTAL GIFT EXPENDITURES	\$90.00			
March 2024 Gift Revenue				
Pk Gift/Interest	\$678.60			
TOTAL PAYABLE DOCKET	\$678.60			

V. Public Presentations and Correspondence

VI. Approval of Superintendent a Directors Reports

VII. New Business

- 1. Special Event Application: Bounce House Garcia
- 2. Service Agreements Stephens
 - i. Ben's Pretzels Park Food Vendor
 - ii. Donut NV Park Food Vendor
 - iii. Kona Ice Park Food Vendor
 - iv. Meggy VanHooser- Scorekeeper

VIII. Old Business

None

Distribution:

Parks	Parks & Recreation Board	Others	Media
Tanya Heyde	Roger Nafziger	Gina Liechty, Mayor	The Paper
Kevin Yoder	Jennifer Shell	Don Shuler, Attorney	Goshen News
Kimberlee Stephens	Jenni Samuel	Matt Schrock, City Council	Elkhart Truth
Laura Garcia	Jim Wellington	Jennifer Olvera- Morgada, Youth Advisor	
	Megan Hessl		

Approved for this Monday, May 6, 2024

Nafziger, President

Jennifer Shell, Vice President

Jim Wellington, Member

Megan Hessl, Member

Attest:

Jenni Samuel, Secretary